Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission has declared the final result for recruitment to the post of Junior Office Assistant (Information Technology) in H.P. Public Service Commission as per detail given below. The result is also available on the Commission's Website www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc. For any query Telephone No 0177 2624313 /2629739 can be contacted.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Category
1.	973162	Sh. Kapil Kumar	General
2.	971665	Sh. Inder Singh	General
3.	970399	Ms. Swati	General
4.	973288	Sh. Anshul	General
5.	970157	Sh. Ankesh Sharma	General
6.	971431	Sh. Tejpal	SC
7.	972209	Sh. Ashok Kumar	O.B.C.

Sd/-(SanjeevPathania), IAS Secretary H.P.Public Service Commission Tel. No. 0177-2623786

Date: 22.03.2018